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Base Metal Findings 
 

Earrings       

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 ER611/4/N Earring Post 
Surgical 
Steel 

 
7.00 

Per gross 

45.00 
Per 10 
gross 

 
ER611/6/N Earring Post 

Surgical 
Steel 

 
8.00  

Per gross 

50.00  
Per 10 
gross 

 
ER611/8/N Earring Post 

Surgical 
Steel 

 
9.00  

Per gross 

60.00  
Per 10 
gross 

 
ER611/10/N Earring Post 

Surgical 
Steel 

 
9.00  

Per gross 

65.00 
Per 10 
gross 

 

E202/GP 
E202/NP 
E202/SP 

4mm Earring w/drop 
(formerly A204/4) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

10.25 
8.75 
9.25 

66.25 
56.50 
60.75 

 

AR254/8X9/GP 
AR254/8X9/NP 
AR254/8X9/SP 

Heart Earring w/drop 
(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

5.50 
5.00 
5.00 

35.00 
32.00 
32.00 

 

AR265/8/GP 
AR265/8/NP 
AR265/8/SP 

Square Earring w 
Drop 
(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

5.50 
4.50 
5.50 

36.00 
27.50 
36.00 

 

E389/GP 
E389/NP 
E389/SP 

French-style Earwire 
(Formerly ER101) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

17.75 
15.75 
16.75 

117.00 
103.75 
110.50 

 

E11S/GP 
E11S/NP 
E11S/SP 

Ear Wire 
(Formerly EW103) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
1.50 
1.00 
1.25 

7.75 
4.75 
7.00 

 

E335/5MM/GP 
E335/5MM/NP 

Screw Earring 
w/drop 
(Formerly ER309/5) 

Gold  
Nickel  

  
  

36.50 
32.75 

182.00 
162.25 

 

E203/GP 
E203/NP 
E203/SP 

Shepherd Hook  
(Formerly EW101) 

Gold  
Surgical 
Steel 
Silver  

  
  
  

4.50 
2.75 
3.25 

29.00 
16.50 
20.75 

 

E348/GP 
E348/NP 
E348/SP 

Flat Shepherd Hook 

Gold  
Surgical 
Steel 
Silver 

 
4.00 
3.00 
3.25 

19.25 
17.75 
20.25 

 

E416/G 
E416/N 
E416/S 

Ball Earring Hook 
Gold 
Nickel 
Silver 

 
11.50 
10.50 
10.75 

76.25 
68.50 
70.50 

 
E28 E/R Stopper Plastic      1.75 10.75 

 

E19/GP 
E19/NP 
E19/SP 

Bullet ER Back 
(Formerly KE113) 

Gold   
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  
  
  

6.25 
5.50 
6.25 

41.00 
38.00 
40.00 
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

E29/GP 
E29/NP 

Bullet ER back with 
plastic circle (Formerly 

KE113) 

Gold 
Nickel 

 
11.50 

8.75 
75.00 
57.25 

 

E15A/GP 
E15A/NP 
E15A/SP 

Butterfly ER Back 
(Formerly KE116) 

Gold  
Nickel 
Silver 

  
2.25 
1.50 
1.75 

12.25 
8.25 

10.75 
 

Clasps       

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

W5/GP 
W5/NP 
W5/SP 

Barrel Clasp   
(Formerly 004) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

12.50 
10.75 
11.50 

81.75 
69.75 
75.25 

 

W2/GP 
W2/NP 
W2/SP 

Barrel Clasp  
(Formerly 005) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

16.50 
14.00 
16.00 

109.25 
91.25 

105.25 

 

W12/G 
W12/N 
W12/S 

Barrel Clasp   
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  

19.75 
16.00 
18.75 

130.25 
104.75 
123.75 

 

016/GP 
016/NP 
016/SP 

Flat Box Clasp  

(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

6.00 
4.00 
5.50 

40.00 
27.00 
37.00 

 

W61/GP 
W61/NP 
W61/SP 

Figure-8 Connector  
(Formerly 042A) 

Gold 
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  

2.75 
2.50 
2.75 

24.00 
17.25 
20.00 

 

W60/GP 
W60/NP 
W60/SP 

Open Hook 
Connector  
(Formerly 042B) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

5.25 
4.00 
4.50 

34.50 
25.50 
29.00 

 

050/GP 
050/NP 
050/SP 

Round Box Clasp  
(Discontinued) 

Silver  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

16.50 
13.50 
15.50 

130.00 
110.00 
125.00 

  

093/GP 
093/NP 
093/SP 

  
Fishhook clasp 
(Discontinued)  
  

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

16.50 
9.00 

10.00 

108.00 
65.00 
67.50 

 

W205 / G 
W205 / N 
W205 / S 

Toggle Clasp 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

8.25 
6.50 
7.00 

45.00 
34.75 
37.25 

 

 

W369/GP 
W369/NP 
W369/SP 

Toggle Clasp, 13mm 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

6.00 
5.00 
5.50 

32.00 
26.00 
29.25 

 

 

S953A/GP 
S953A/NP 
S953A/SP 

Magnetic Clasp 
(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

17.00 
15.50 
16.50 

  
  
  

 

W9003/6MM/GP 
W9003/6MM/NP 
W9003/6MM/SP 

Spring Ring 6mm  
(Formerly SR-6MM) 

Gold 
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  

7.75 
4.00 
4.25 

50.00 
25.50 
26.50 

 

W9003/7MM/GP 
W9003/7MM/NP 
W9003/7MM/SP 

Spring Ring 7mm  
(Formerly SR-7MM) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

8.25 
6.00 
7.75 

53.75 
29.00 
50.00 

 

W9021/GP 
W9021/NP 
W9021/SP 

Spring Ring 9mm  
(Formerly SR-7MM) 

Gold 
Nickel  
Silver 

 
9.00 
7.75 
8.25 

58.50 
51.00 
54.25 
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 
dozen 

Price 
100 

Price 
1000 

 

W467/GP 
W467/NP 
W467/SP 

15mm Spring Ring  
w/ Fig. 8 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

24.50 
23.50 
24.00 

  

 

W36/GP 
W36/NP 
W36/SP 

Fishhook Clasp 

(Formerly 031) 

Gold 
Nickel 
Silver 

 
7.25 
5.00 
6.00 

46.50 
31.50 
38.75 

 

W112/10MM/GP 
W112/10MM/NP 
W112/10MM/SP 

Lobster Clasp, 10mm 
(Formerly 043) 

Gold 
Nickel 
Silver 

  
  
  

8.50 
4.75 
6.25 

61.50 
33.25 
45.25 

 

W112/13MM/GP 
W112/13MM/NP 
W112/13MM/SP 

Lobster Clasp, 13mm 
(Formerly 044A) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
10.25 

7.25 
8.75 

67.50 
52.75 
64.50 

 

W112/18MM/GP 
W112/18MM/NP 
W112/18MM/SP 
 

Lobster Clasp, 18mm 

 
Gold 
Nickel  
Silver 
 

 
 

3.50 
2.25 
2.50 

 
 

20.75 
12.25 
13.75 

 
 
 

 

W112/23MM/GP 
W112/23MM/NP 
W112/23MM/SP 
W112/23MM/AB 
W112/23MM/GM 

Lobster Clasp, 23mm 

 
 

Gold 
Nickel 
Silver 
Ant.Brass 
Gunmetal 
 
 

5.50 
3.25 
4.00 
4.00 
4.00 

 
 

33.00 
20.00 
24.25 
24.75 
24.75 

 
 

 

 

K166/S 
K166/N 
K166/AB 
K166/GM 

Key ring/Clasp 

Silver 
Nickel 
Ant.Brass 
Gunmetal 

3.00 
     3.00 
     2.75 

3.00 

  

 

K172A/S 
K172A/N 
K172A/AB 
K172A/GM 

   
     Key ring/ Clasp 

Swivel 

Silver 
Nickel 
Ant.Brass 
Gunmetal 

     4.25 
     3.00 
     4.25 
     4.25 
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

K202/S 
K202/N 
K202/AB 
K202/GM 

     Swivel Clasp 

Silver 
Nickel 
Ant.Brass 
Gunmetal 

2.75 
2.00 
2.75 
2.75 

  

  

Pinbacks 

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 
E22/1/N 

Spring Loaded Pin Back 
(1” without safety catch) 

Nickel  4.50 42.50 

 
E22/1.25/N 

Spring Loaded Pin Back 
(1 ¼” w/o safety catch) 

Nickel  5.75 33.75 

 
E22A/075/G 
E22A/075/N 

Bar Pin ¾” (18 mm) 
(Formerly  A101/3/4) 

Gold 
Nickel 

 
7.75 
4.75 

51.00 
46.50 

 

E22A/100/G 
E22A/100/N 

Bar Pin  1" (25 mm) 
(Formerly  A101/1) 

Gold 
Nickel 

  
10.00 

4.75 
65.25 
46.50 

 

E22A/125/G 
E22A/125/N 

Bar Pin 1 ¼” (32 mm) 
 (Formerly  A101/1-1/4) 

Gold 
Nickel 

 
9.75 
5.50 

64.00 
35.50 

 

E22A/150/G 
E22A/150/N 

Bar Pin 1 ½” (38 mm) 
(Formerly A101/1-1/2) 

Gold 
Nickel 

 
9.00 
7.00 

73.00 
40.00 

 

E17N Push Pin Clutch Nickel  6.75 57.50 

 

E66 Push Pin Post Nickel  11.75  

 
 

Beads 
      

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 2 mm 
ST1/2/GP 
ST1/2/NP 
ST1/2/SP 

Round Metal Bead 
Gold 
Nickel  
Silver 

  
1.00 
0.75 
1.00 

4.75 
4.00 
4.25 

 3 mm 
ST1/3/GP 
ST1/3/NP 
ST1/3/SP 

Round Metal Bead 
Gold 
Nickel  
Silver  

  
1.50 
1.25 
1.25 

7.25 
6.50 
6.75 

 4 mm 

W361/4mm/G 
W361/4mm/N 
W361/4mm/S 

Round Metal Bead 
(Formerly ST1/4) 

Gold 
Nickel  
Silver  

  
2.00 
1.00 
1.50 

11.25 
6.25 
8.50 



Capilano Rock & Gem                                                  Findings 2013 

 
 

Capilano Rock & Gem Non-Precious Metal Findings 2013                                                 Page 39  

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 5 mm 

W361/5mm/G 
W361/5mm/N 
W361/5mm/S 

Round Metal Bead 
(Formerly ST1/5) 

Gold 
Nickel 
Silver 

  
  
  

3.25 
1.75 
2.75 

20.50 
10.25 
14.75 

 6 mm 

W361/6mm/GP 
W361/6mm/NP 
W361/6mm/SP 

Round Metal Bead 
(Formerly ST1/6) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

5.50 
2.75 
4.00 

35.50 
18.25 
25.50 

 8 mm 

W361/8mm/GP 
W361/8mm/NP
W361/8mm/SP 

Round Metal Bead 
(Formerly ST1/8) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

10.75 
6.50 
8.75 

70.75 
42.00 
57.50 

4 mm  

G209/GP 
G209/NP 
G209/SP 

Corrugated Bead 4mm 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

4.00 
3.25 
3.50 

27.25 
22.50 
25.50 

6 mm  

G270/GP 
G270/NP 
G270/SP 

Corrugated Bead 6mm 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

4.75 
3.50 
4.75 

27.75 
24.00 
26.00 

 

LB3/4x6/GP 
LB3/4x6/NP 
LB3/4x6/SP 

  
Metal Bead 6x4 heavy 
 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

10.25 
6.50 
7.50 

74.00 
46.00 
56.00 

 
LB9 

Metal Bead (5x6mm) 
(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
4.50 
3.25 
4.25 

34.00 
25.50 
33.00 

 
CT-11/AS 

 
Metal Bead 
6mm Bali Style 
 

Antique 
Silver 

  11.50   

 
CT-13/AS Metal Bead 

Antique 
Silver 

 17.50  

 
CT-18/AS 

Metal Bead 
Celtic Knot 

Antique 
Silver 

 15.25  

 

CT-27/AS 
Metal Bead Caps 
Tiffany Style 

Antique 
Silver 

  12.25   

 
CT-48/AS Metal Bead 

Antique 
Silver 

  4.25   

 
CT-49/AS 

Metal Bead 
Flower   

Antique 
Silver 

  10.00   

 
CT-62/AS 

Metal Bead   
4x7mm Bali Style Tube 

Antique 
Silver 

  7.00   

 
CT-64/AS 

Metal Bead  
7mm Bali Style Barrel  

Antique 
Silver 

  12.75   

 
CT-66/AS 

Metal Bead 
7x9mm Scroll nugget 

Antique 
Silver 

 14.00  
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

CT-73/AS 
Metal Bead 
Cushion Double Scroll 

Antique 
Silver 

 24.25  

 

CT-78/AS 
Bead Cap  
9mm Bali Style  

Antique 
Silver 

  11.75   

 
CT-81/AS 

Metal Bead 
Oval Scroll 

Antique 
Silver 

 24.50  

 

CT-94/AS 
Metal Bead 
Chandelier (3 strands) 

Antique 
Silver 

 19.00  

 
CT-100/AS 

Metal Bead 
4mm Heishi 

Antique 
Silver 

 4.00  

 
CT-101/AS 

Metal Bead   
5mm Heishi 

Antique 
Silver 

  5.00   

 
CT-103/AS 

Metal Bead 
6mm Large Holed Heishi 

Antique 
Silver 

 4.75  

 
CT-107/AS 

Metal Bead 
Double Heishi 

Antique 
Silver 

 9.25  

 
CT-116/AS 

Metal Bead   
6mm Round w/ Dots 

Antique 
Silver 

  16.50   

 
CT-122/AS 

Metal Bead 
Flower 

Antique 
Silver 

 7.00  

 
CT-129/AS 

Metal Bead  
Star  

Antique 
Silver 

  9.00   

 
CT-130/AS 

Metal Bead 
Coil Heishi  

Antique 
Silver 

  2.50   

 
CT-138/AS 

Metal Bead 
Corrugated Rivoli 

Antique 
Silver 

 13.25  

 
CT-139/AS 

 
Metal Bead 
8mm Corrugated Saucer 
 

Antique 
Silver 

 12.25  

 
CT-144/AS Metal Bead Butterfly 

Antique 
Silver 

  8.25   
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 
CT-148/AS 

Metal Bead 
Star Heishi 

Antique 
Silver 

  11.00   

 
CT-152/AS 

Metal Bead   
6mm Double Heishi 

Antique 
Silver 

  8.25   

 
CT-155/AS 

Metal Bead  
4x6mm Dotted Barrel  

Antique 
Silver 

  8.75   

 
CT-165/AS 

Metal Bead   
9x4mm Bali Style Tube 

Antique 
Silver 

 10.75   

 
CT-167/AS 

Metal Bead  
Celtic Tube   

Antique 
Silver 

  11.00   

 
CT-181/AS 

Metal Bead Cap   
4-5mm Star  

Antique 
Silver 

  6.50   

 
CT-182/AS 

Metal Bead Cap 
Star 6mm (7 Prong) 

Antique 
Silver 

 6.50  

 
CT-183/AS 

Metal Bead Cap 
Star 6mm (5 Prong) 

Antique 
Silver 

 7.25  

 
CT-185/AS 

Metal Bead Cap 
6mm round 

Antique 
Silver 

 6.50  

 

CT-186/AS 
Metal Bead Caps  
7mm Bali Style 

Antique 
Silver 

  7.75   

 
CT-223/AS 

Metal Bead 
8mm Bali Style Barrel 

Antique 
Silver 

 17.75  

 6mm 

W411/G 
W411/N 
W411/S 

6mm Filagree Bead 
(Formerly F002) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
10.00 

6.25 
6.75 

58.25 
45.00 
49.75 

 
W412 Filagree 8 mm round 

(Formerly 603B/8mm) 
Gold  8.50  

 
W413 Filagree  10 mm round 

(Formerly 603B/10mm) 
Gold  10.00  
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Bell Caps / Crimps / Bails 

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

W101/G 
W101/N 
W101/S 

Bell Cap – 7 Leaf filigree 
(Formerly BA17S) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

4.00 
3.50 
3.50 

25.75 
22.25 
22.25 

 

W102/G 
W102/N 
W102/S 

Bell Cap - Large Filigree 
(Formerly BA17) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

7.00 
5.25 
6.00 

45.50 
34.50 
38.75 

 

W252/G 
W252/N 
W252/S 

Oak Leaf 1” 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
3.75 
2.25 
3.00 

23.00 
14.25 
19.25 

 

W253/G 
W253/N 
W253/S 

Oak Leaf 1 3/8”  
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

5.75 
3.75 
4.50 

36.25 
23.00 
29.00 

 

W259/G 
W259/N 
W259/S 

Bell Cap – Small 
(ex B91) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
5.25 
4.00 
4.50 

33.75 
25.50 
29.00 

 

W260/G 
W260/N 
W260/S 

Bell Cap – 4 Leaf Twisted 
(Large) 

Gold 
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  

10.00 
7.75 
9.00 

65.25 
50.75 
57.75 

 

BA42/G 
BA42/N 

Bell Cap – 4 Leaf Tiny  
(Discontinued)  

Gold 
Nickel 

 
3.25 
3.00 

22.00 
20.00 

 

BA109/G 
BA109/N 

Bell Cap – 2 Leaf for 
Flats 

Gold 
Nickel 
Silver 

 
2.75 
2.25 
2.75 

17.25 
13.25 
15.75 

 

UPEYE/GP 
UPEYE/NP 
UPEYE/SP 

Up Eye  
(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

3.00 
2.00 
3.75 

17.50 
12.50 
19.50 

 

W99/G 
W99/N 
W99/S 

Screw Eye 
(Formerly A200/1) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
9.50 
8.25 
8.50 

61.25 
54.50 
55.00 

 

E-230/G 
E-230/N 
E-230/S 

Thin Screw Eye 
(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
0.95 
0.75 
0.95 

5.00 
3.00 
4.00 

 

BA1/GP 
BA1/NP 
BA1/NP 

Small Pin Bail w/o loop 
(Discontinued) 

Gold 
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  

2.50 
 2.00 
2.50 

17.00 
12.00 
14.00 

 

W103/G 
W103/N 
W103/S 

Sm. Pin Bail with loop 
(Formerly BA2) 

Gold 
Nickel 
Silver 

  
  

4.75 
2.75 
3.00 

30.50 
17.75 
18.25 

 

BA3/GP 
BA3/NP 
BA3/SP 

Med. Pin Bail w/o loop 
(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

2.75 
2.00 
2.50 

17.00 
14.00 
16.00 

 

W268/G 
W268/N 
W268/S 

Med. Pin Bail with loop 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

6.25 
4.75 
6.00 

40.75 
17.75 
20.00 

 

W464/G 
W464/N 
W464/S 

Medium Spring Bail 
(Formerly BA5/1) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

2.75 
2.00 
2.25 

18.75 
13.50 
15.00 

 

W9034/G Large Spring Bail 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
2.75 
2.00 
2.25 

16.50 
11.75 
14.00 
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

W245/G 
W245/N 
W245/S 

Crimp Bead  
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

 

W388/G 
W388/N 
W388/S 

Crimp Bead 3mm 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
1.50 
1.25 
1.25 

8.50 
7.00 
7.75 

 

W389/G 
W389/N 
W389/S 

Crimp Bead 4mm 
Gold  
Nickel 
Silver 

 
2.50 
1.75 
2.00 

14.75 
10.25 
12.25 

 

W144/G 
W144/N 
W144/S 

Leather Crimp 
(Formerly S-032) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

3.25 
2.50 
2.75 

20.00 
14.75 
17.50 

 

W143/G 
W143/N 
W143/S 

Leather Crimp   
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

2.00 
1.75 
2.00 

12.75 
10.25 
11.75 

 

W9020/G 
W9020/N 
W9020/S 

Bead End – Half Cup 
(Formerly EW700/7) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

1.50 
1.25 
1.25 

9.00 
6.75 
7.75 

 

W35/GP 
W35/NP 
W35/SP 

Bead End – Full Cup 
(Formerly EW700) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

1.50 
1.25 
1.25 

12.50 
9.75 

10.75 

 

W393/G 
W393/N 
W393/S 

Bead End – Large Full 
Cup 5.5mm 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
3.75 
3.00 
3.25 

23.50 
18.75 
20.75 

 

 

Jump / Split Rings 

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

3 mm   

W9031/G 
W9031/N 
W9031/S 

Jump Ring 3mm 
(Formerly JR-3MM)  

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

0.75 
0.75 
0.75 

3.00 
2.50 
2.75 

4 mm  

W9016/G 
W9016/N 
W9016/S 

Jump Ring 4mm 
(Formerly JR-4MM)   

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

1.00 
0.75 
1.00 

4.00 
3.25 
3.75 

5 mm  

W9030/G 
W9030/N 
W9030/S 

Jump Ring 5mm  
(Formerly JR-5MM) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

1.50 
0.75 
1.00 

4.75 
3.75 
4.25 

6 mm  

W9013/G 
W9013/N 
W9013/S 

Jump Ring 6mm  
(Formerly JR-6MM) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

1.50 
1.00 
1.25 

5.75 
3.50 
4.50 

7 mm  

JR-7MM/GP 
JR-7MM/NP 
JR-7MM/SP 

Jump Ring 7mm  
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

1.75 
1.00 
1.25 

10.00 
6.25 
8.25 

8 mm  

JR-8MM/GP 
JR-8MM/NP 
JR-8MM/SP 

Jump Ring 8mm  
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

2.25 
1.00 
1.25 

13.75 
6.25 
7.00 

9 mm  

JR-9MM/GP 
JR-9MM/NP 
JR-9MM/SP 

Jump Ring 9mm  
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

3.25 
1.50 
2.25 

18.50 
10.75 
13.50 

10 mm  

JR-10MM/G 
JR-10MM/N 
JR-10MM/S 

Jump Ring 10mm  
Gold  
Nickel 
Silver 

  
  

2.75 
2.00 
2.25 

16.75 
11.00 
12.50 
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

5 x 4 mm  

JR-5X4/GP 
JR-5X4/NP 
JR-5X4/SP 

Jump Ring 5x4mm  
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

1.00 
0.75 
0.75 

4.75 
2.75 
3.25 

7 x 5 mm  

W425/G 
W425/N 
W425/S 

Jump Ring 7x5mm  
(Formerly JR-7X5) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

1.75 
1.25 
1.50 

7.75 
5.50 
6.50 

5 mm  

W31/5MM/G 
W31/5MM/N 
W31/5MM/S 

Split Ring – 5 mm  
(Formerly DJR-5MM) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

1.00 
0.50 
0.75 

5.00 
2.50 
3.50 

7 mm  

W31/7MM/G 
W31/7MM/N 
W31/7MM/S 

Split Ring – 7 mm  
(Formerly DJR-7MM) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

2.00 
1.00 
1.25 

6.00 
3.25 
4.50 

9 mm  

W31/9MM/G 
W31/9MM/N 
W31/9MM/S 

Split Ring – 9 mm  
(Formerly DJR-9MM) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

2.50 
1.25 
1.50 

9.75 
4.25 
6.75 

 

KT10/25MM/G 
KT10/25MM/N 

25mm Split Ring 
(Formerly SR-25) 

Gold 
Nickel  

  
7.75 
4.00 

72.25 
29.00 

 

KT10/30MM/G 
KT10/30MM/N 

30mm Split Ring 
(Formerly SR-30) 

Gold 
Nickel  

  
14.25 

6.50 
133.75 
50.75 

 

Connectors & Spacers 

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

W43/G 
W43/N 
W43/S 

Cone  
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

10.95 
8.00 

10.95 

72.50 
56.25 
72.50 

 

W45/G 
W45/N 
W45/S 

2 ½” Extender Chain 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

2.25 
1.75 
2.00 

11.75 
9.25 

10.50 
 

 

W56/G 
W56/N 
W56/S 

Bead Cap 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  

1.75 
1.25 
1.50 

9.75 
7.75 
9.00 

 

W105/G 
W105/N 
W105/S 

Bead Cap 7mm 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
2.75 
2.00 
2.50 

17.25 
12.25 
14.75 

 

W106/G 
W106/N 
W106/S 

Bead Cap 9mm 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
3.25 
2.50 
2.75 

21.00 
15.50 
17.75 

 

W9006/G 
W9006/N 
W9006/S 

Tag End – Small 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

  
  

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

5.75 
4.50 
5.00 

 

W9027/G 
W9027/N 
W9027/S 

Tag End – Large 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
3.00 
1.75 
2.50 

26.75 
11.25 
12.75 
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

W428/G 
W428/N 
W428/S 

2-hole spacer 
(Formerly T-101) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
1.50 
1.00 
1.25 

8.25 
5.00 
6.50 

 

W429/G 
W429/N 
W429/S 

3-hole spacer 
(Formerly T-102) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
2.00 
1.25 
1.50 

12.25 
6.25 
8.75 

 

W431/G 
W431/N 
W431/S 

5-hole spacer 
(Formerly T-103) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 
4.00 
1.50 
2.00 

28.75 
8.75 

12.25 

 

W420/G 
W420/N 
W420/S 

Necklace Connector 
(Formerly 011) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

10.00 
7.75 
8.25 

54.25 
41.75 
45.00 

 

 

Threads & Cords 

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish    

 

Griffin Bead 
Cord (Silk) 

Various colors available 
White: Sizes 
1,2,3,4,6,8,10 
Colors: Sizes 4,6,8 

$2.00 ea. 
$20.00
per dz. 

  

 
Rat Tail Rayon 
cord 

Black (priced per roll) 
1mm 
3mm 

7.95 
14.50 

70.00/10 
110.00/10 

 

 
Waxed Cotton 
Cord (50m rolls) 

Black (priced per roll) 
Natural (priced per roll) 

½ mm 
1mm 
2mm 

4.00 
4.00 
5.50 

32.50/10 

32.50/10 
45.00/10 

 

 Leather String  Black / Natural. 
½mm(50m) 
1mm(50m) 
2mm(25m) 

15.50 
17.25 
10.00 

125.00/10 
137.50/10 
80.00/10 

 

(Note that waxed cotton and leather (1/2 and 1mm) are now 50 metre rolls rather than the previous 25m!) 
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Headpins / Eyepins 

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

E204A8/G/19 
E204A8/G/25 
E204A8/G/32 
E204A8/G/38 
E204A8/G/44 
E204A8/G/50 
E204A8/G/63 
E204A8/G/76 

Head Pin  .75" (19mm) 
Head Pin  1" (25mm) 
Head Pin  1.25" (32mm) 
Head Pin  1.50" (38mm) 
Head Pin  1.75" (44mm) 
Head Pin  2.00" (50mm) 
Head Pin  2.50" (63mm) 
Head Pin  3.00" (76mm) 

Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1.50 
1.75 
2.00 
2.50 
2.75 
3.00 
3.25 
4.50 

8.25 
10.25 
12.00 
13.75 
15.25 
20.25 
25.75 
27.75 

 

E204A8/N/19 
E204A8/N/25 
E204A8/N/32 
E204A8/N/38 
E204A8/N/44 
E204A8/N/50 
E204A8/N/63 
E204A8/N/76 

Head Pin  .75" (19mm) 
Head Pin  1" (25mm) 
Head Pin  1.25" (32mm) 
Head Pin  1.50" (38mm) 
Head Pin  1.75" (44mm) 
Head Pin  2.00" (50mm) 
Head Pin  2.50" (63mm) 
Head Pin  3.00" (76mm) 

Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1.00 
1.25 
1.25 
1.50 
1.75 
1.75 
2.00 
2.50 

5.25 
7.50 
7.00 
8.00 
9.75 

10.75 
12.75 
16.00 

 

E204A8/S/19 
E204A8/S/25 
E204A8/S/32 
E204A8/S/38 
E204A8/S/44 
E204A8/S/50 
E204A8/S/63 
E204A8/S/76 

Head Pin  .75" (19mm) 
Head Pin  1" (25mm) 
Head Pin  1.25" (32mm) 
Head Pin  1.50" (38mm) 
Head Pin  1.75" (44mm) 
Head Pin  2.00" (50mm) 
Head Pin  2.50" (63mm) 
Head Pin  3.00" (76mm) 

Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1.25 
1.50 
1.50 
1.75 
2.00 
2.25 
2.75 
3.25 

6.75 
8.00 
8.75 

10.50 
12.50 
14.00 
17.50 
20.75 

 

E204R7/G/19 
E204R7/G/25 
E204R7/G/32 
E204R7/G/38 
E204R7/G/44 
E204R7/G/50 
E204R7/G/63 
E204R7/G/76 

Eye Pin  .75" (19mm) 
Eye Pin  1" (25mm) 
Eye Pin  1.25" (32mm) 
Eye Pin  1.50" (38mm) 
Eye Pin  1.75" (44mm) 
Eye Pin  2.00" (50mm) 
Eye Pin  2.50" (63mm) 
Eye Pin  3.00" (76mm) 

Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  
Gold  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1.25 
1.50 
1.75 
2.00 
2.25 
2.50 
2.75 
3.50 

7.25 
9.25 
9.75 

12.25 
14.25 
16.75 
16.75 
23.50 

 

E204R7/N/19 
E204R7/N/25 
E204R7/N/32 
E204R7/N/38 
E204R7/N/44 
E204R7/N/50 
E204R7/N/63 
E204R7/N/76 

Eye Pin  .75" (19mm) 
Eye Pin  1" (25mm) 
Eye Pin  1.25" (32mm) 
Eye Pin  1.50" (38mm) 
Eye Pin  1.75" (44mm) 
Eye Pin  2.00" (50mm) 
Eye Pin  2.50" (63mm) 
Eye Pin  3.00" (76mm) 

Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  
Nickel  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1.00 
1.00 
1.25 
1.25 
1.25 
1.50 
1.75 
2.00 

4.75 
5.75 
6.50 
7.25 
7.75 
9.00 

10.00 
12.25 

 

E204R7/S/19 
E204R7/S/25 
E204R7/S/32 
E204R7/S/38 
E204R7/S/44 
E204R7/S/50 
E204R7/S/63 
E204R7/S/76 

Eye Pin  .75" (19mm) 
Eye Pin  1" (25mm) 
Eye Pin  1.25" (32mm) 
Eye Pin  1.50" (38mm) 
Eye Pin  1.75" (44mm) 
Eye Pin  2.00" (50mm) 
Eye Pin  2.50" (63mm) 
Eye Pin  3.00" (76mm) 

Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  
Silver  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1.00 
1.25 
1.50 
1.50 
1.75 
2.00 
2.25 
2.50 

5.50 
7.25 
8.25 
9.25 
9.75 

11.25 
13.25 
15.75 

  



Capilano Rock & Gem                                                  Findings 2013 

 
 

Capilano Rock & Gem Non-Precious Metal Findings 2013                                                 Page 47  

 

Miscellaneous Findings 

 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

E351/G 
E351/N 
E351/S 

Bracelet (7” length) 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

15.00 
9.00 

10.75 

82.75 
45.00 
58.25 

  
  
  

 
E35/G/4.5 
E35/S/4.5 

Stick Pin 4 ½” 
Brass 
Silver 

 
11.00 
13.50 

72.50 
88.75 

 

E346/G 
E346/N 
E346/S 

 
Stick Pin Stopper  
 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

6.25 
5.50 
6.25 

41.00 
35.50 
38.75 

 

CT-339/SP 
Pendant  
(takes 10mm stone) 
(Discontinued) 

Antique 
Silver  

5.95     

 

E352/20MM/G 
E352/20MM/N 
E352/20MM/S 

Hoops (closed with inside 
loop)  
(Formerly E6) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

7.00 
4.25 
5.50 

45.50 
27.75 
35.50 

 

E352/25MM/G 
E352/25MM/N 
E352/25MM/S 

Hoops (closed with inside 
loop)   
(Formerly E7) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

7.75 
4.50 
6.25 

49.75 
29.00 
40.00 

 (not to scale) 

16"Blackcord/G 
16"Blackcord/N 
16"Blackcord/S 

16"Black cord  w/clasp 
and 4 beads 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

16.00 
11.00 
12.00 

89.00 
62.00 
68.00 

  
  

 
 

PD-102/GP 
PD-102/NP 
PD-102/SP 

Feather (stamped metal) 
Gold  
Nickel  
Silver  

  
  
  

7.50 
5.25 
7.00 

 

 

KS-2169/59/G 
KS-2169/59/S 

Feather (plastic) 
Gold 
Silver 

 
4.00  
4.00 

32.00 
32.00 

 

KS-2169/60/G 
KS-2169/60/S 

Feather (plastic) 
Gold 
Silver 

 
5.75 
5.75 

45.00 
45.00 
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 Part No. CR&G Description  Finish 
Price 

dozen 
Price 

100 
Price 
1000 

 

 

W206/G 
W206/N 
W206/S 

Neck Ring (6” dia.) 
Gold 
Nickel  
Silver  

12.00 
8.75 
9.75 

65.75 
47.00 
53.25 

  
  

 

W226/N 
Eagle Concho  
(Discontinued) 

Nickel   15.50  

 

W228/N 
Round Concho  
(Discontinued) 

Nickel    11.50 75.25 

 

BA51/G 
BA51/N 

Eyeglass Holder 
(Discontinued) 

Gold 
Nickel 

3.75 
3.75  

20.00 
18.00 

132.00 
125.00 

 

K25/0/G 
K25/0/N 
K25/0/S 

Snake Keychain 
(Discontinued) 

Gold  
Nickel  
Silver 

 11.00 80.00 

 

 
 

K229/N Cell Phone Charm Nickel 2.25 11.00  

 

Note to Customers – we often have stock of “discontinued” items but these items are either unavailable or 
will not be replaced when stock on hand is exhausted. 


